UNCLASSIFIED

STM SAVUNMA TEKNOLOJILERI MÜHENDISLIK VE TICARET A.Ş. GENERAL DECLARATION OF EXPLICIT CONSENT ON THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

Within the framework of the "General Declaration of Clarification on the Processing of Personal Data" and the "STM Protection of Personal Data and Privacy Policy", presented for your information in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Law No. 6698 on the Protection of Personal Data ("LPPD") by STM Savunma Teknolojileri Mühendislik ve Ticaret A.Ş ("STM" or "Company");

For the purposes of executing any and all commercial operations and studies, primarily including the ability to execute the commercial operation processes, business relationships, human resources, corporate communications, business development, strategic development, marketing, CRM (Customer Relations Management), and contractual processes of our Company;

The necessary clarifications have been made for me on the processing of the relevant personal data, on the limited use and sharing of personal data for the purposes of processing in the scope of the relevant process, for the storage of personal data for the necessary amount of time, and on this matter; and I have read and understand this text, the "Protection of Personal Data and Privacy Policy" found on the website http://www.stm.com.tr and the Declaration of Clarification submitted to me,

I agree. I do not agree.*		
Data Subject		
Name, Surname		
Date		
Signature		

*Should you not agree to declare your consent for the processing of your personal data, including your relevant special quality personal data, in this declaration, we present for your information that we will be unable to provide you with necessary and adequate services in terms of our processes that require the acquisition of your express consent, provided that the situations in which processing is allowed pursuant to the LPPD legislation, and that the commercial and operational activities of our Company will be negatively impacted.